Bittitosida (italia italia) i foriodoli Bi o robiod					
		Print		Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:		
		41-07132023-00			
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	′ .				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
CITY OF SAN BRUNO PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT			07/13/2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
SAN MATEO COUNTY			128672		
PROJECT TITLE					
HUNTINGTON TRANSIT CORRIDOR BIKE/PED IMPROVEMENT	S				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBE	R	
CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO					
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		-			
▼ Local Public Agency	Other Special District	☐ State A	gency [Private Entity	

CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		Since their experience of the control of			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)					
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	e directly to CDFW	\$ 1,305.25 \$			
=					
☑ Exempt from fee					
Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	nu)				
The previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	Py) 				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resourc	es Control Board only)	250.00 \$			
✓ County documentary handling fee	oo oonaa baara oray)	MPSS CHARLEST COMMUNICATION		50.00	
Other		\$ 50.00 \$		30.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:		Ψ			
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		50.00	
	TOTAL	NEOENTED \$			
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TITLE			
v Manch mal					
Her	nry Salgado Deputy Clerk				

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:

County Clerk

County of San Mateo

From:

City of San Bruno

Public Works Department

567 El Camino Real

San Bruno CA 94066-4299

Project Title: Huntington Transit Corridor Bike/Ped Improvements
Project Location: Huntington Avenue between San Bruno Avenue and Herman Street

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of the Project: The proposed Project is to install a separated bicycle path and modifying sidewalks, and thereby improving the environment and neighborhood livability by reducing traffic, air pollution, noise and energy consumption by implementing components of a comprehensive bikeway network and making biking in San Bruno safer, easier and more popular.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of San Bruno, Public Works Department

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of San Bruno, Public Works Department

Exempt Status:

(check one)

Ministerial	(Sec.	21080(b)(1);	15268);

- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080)(b)(3); 15269(a));
 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- □ Categorical Exemption: State type and section number: <u>Categorical Exemption</u>, <u>Section 15301(c)</u>
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number: PRC Section 21080.25

Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls within the Class 1 Categorical Exemption set forth in CEQA Guidelines, Section 15301(c), which exempts repair existing streets, sidewalks, gutters, bicycle and pedestrian trials, and similar facilities. Furthermore, this project would qualify for a statutory exemption under Public Resource Code 21080.25 as it includes the installation of pedestrian and bicycle facilities, which include separated bike lanes. The Project also meets the additional criteria as it is located in an urbanized area, and will only build within the existing public right-of-way and will not cause an expansion of an existing use of the streets.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Harry Yip, Senior Civil Engineer, City of San Bruno, Public Works Department, 650.616.7065.

Signature: $\frac{\sqrt{r}}{\sqrt{r}}$ Date: $\frac{7/(3/2\omega z)^3}{\sqrt{r}}$ Title: Senior Civil Engineer

FILED ENDORSED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY CLERK RECORDER
SAN MATEO COUNTY CALLE

JUL 13 2023

- Legister de la constante de